4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0701
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0703
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0704
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL
RATE

. 1504
. 0000
. 0232
. 0506
. 3430
. 4539
. 2256
. 5927
. 8394 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1504
. 0000
. 0232
. 0506
. 7187
. 4539
. 2256
. 5927
. 2151 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1504
. 0000
. 0232
. 0506
. 9537
. 4539
. 2256
. 5927
. 4501 *

RATE

WCO141R
6. 8394

PERCENTAGE

2.

. 0000

1990
- - - ZERO RATE- - -

. 3392
. 7398

5.
79.
3.
8.
100.

RATE

0151
7424
2985
6660
0000 * 8

7.2151

PERCENTAGE

2.

0845

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 3215
. 7013

9.
75.
3.
8.
100.

RATE

9611
5901
1268
2147
0000 * 8

7.4501

PERCENTAGE

2.

. 0000

0188
- - - ZERO RATE- - -

. 3114
. 6792

. 8012
. 2057
. 0281

9556
0000 * 8



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
641 7740
653 7820
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
944 4480
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0706
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0707
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0708
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL
RATE

. 1504
. 0000
. 0232
. 0506
. 9537
. 5732
. 2924
. 5927
. 6362 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1504
. 0000
. 0232
. 0506
. 7187
. 8313
. 5425
. 2742
. 5927
. 1836 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1504
. 0000
. 0232
. 0506
. 9537
. 8313
. 5425
. 2742
. 5927
. 4186 *

RATE

WCO141R
7.6362

PERCENTAGE

1

. 0000

9696
- - - ZERO RATE- - -

. 3038

12.
72.
3.
7.
100.

RATE

6626
4892
9839
8291
7618
0000 * 8

9. 1836

PERCENTAGE

1

. 0000

6377
- - - ZERO RATE- - -

. 2526
. 5510

6.
100.

RATE

. 8259
. 3859
. 9073
. 9858

4538
0000 * 9

9. 4186

PERCENTAGE

1

5968
0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 2463
. 5372

10.
72.
5.
2.
6.
100.

1257
5299
7599
9113
2929
0000 * 9



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
908 3640
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0711
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE
CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0713
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE

CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0714
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.4910
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 2.0077
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0232 . 3097
. 0467 . 6234
. 4539 72. 8060
. 2256 3. 0116
. 4767 6. 3636
. 0039 . 0521
. 3145 4.1984
. 2034 2.7153
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 5927 7.9122
. 4910 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE  7.1765
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 2. 0957
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0232 . 3233
. 0467 . 6507
. 4539 75. 9967
. 2256 3. 1436
. 4767 6. 6425
. 0039 . 0543
. 2034 2.8343
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 5927 8. 2589
. 1765 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 7. 1539
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 2.1023
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0232 . 3243
. 0506 . 7073
. 3430 4.7946
. 4539 76. 2367
. 2256 3. 1535
. 3145 4.3962
. 5927 8. 2851
. 1539 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 09/ 19

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0715
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0716
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0719
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

10

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE  8.2924
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8137

. 0000

. 0232 . 2798

. 0467 . 5632

. 9537 11. 5009

. 5732 67.2085

. 2924 3. 5261

. 4669 5. 6305

. 0039 . 0470

. 1893 2.2828

. 5927 7.1475

. 2924 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 1031
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8561

. 0000

. 0232 . 2863

. 0467 . 5763

. 9537 11. 7696

. 5732 68. 7786

. 2924 3. 6085

. 4669 5.7620

. 0039 . 0481

. 5927 7.3145

. 1031 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.5515
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 7588

. 0000 :

. 0232 . 2713

. 0467 . 5461

. 9537 11. 1524

. 5732 65. 1722

. 2924 3. 4193

. 4669 5. 4599

. 0039 . 0456

. 2591 3. 0299

. 1893 2.2136

. 5927 6. 9309

. 5515 * 100. 0000 *

12



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0722
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0723
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0724
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  8.4739

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 7749

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2738

. 0467 . 5511

. 4539 64. 3612

. 2256 2.6623

. 9380 11. 0693

. 0039 . 0460

. 5185 6.1188

. 5210 6. 1483

. 5927 6. 9943

. 4739 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  7.9529

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8911

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2917

. 0467 . 5872

. 4539 68. 5775

. 2256 2. 8367

. 9380 11. 7944

. 0039 . 0490

. 5185 6. 5196

. 5927 7.4528

. 9529 * 100. 0000 * 10
TOTAL RATE  7.6205

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 9736

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 3044

. 0467 . 6128

. 5732 73. 1343

. 2924 3.8370

. 9380 12. 3089

. 0039 . 0512

. 5927 7.7778

. 6205 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
926 4600
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0726
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0727
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0728
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 8. 1547

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8443

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2845

. 0506 . 6205

. 9537 11. 6951

. 5732 68. 3434

. 2924 3. 5857

. 5185 6. 3583

. 5927 7.2682

. 1547 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE  8.1390

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8479

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2850

. 0467 . 5738

. 5732 68. 4752

. 2924 3. 5926

. 9380 11. 5248

. 0039 . 0479

. 5185 6. 3706

. 5927 7.2822

. 1390 * 100. 0000 * 10
TOTAL RATE  8.1422

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1.8472

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2849

. 0467 . 5736

. 4539 66. 9831

. 2256 2.7707

. 9380 11. 5202

. 0039 . 0479

. 5185 6. 3681

. 1893 2.3249

. 5927 7.2794

. 1422 * 100. 0000 * 11



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
926 4600
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0729
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0730
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0731
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.8098

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 9258

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2971

. 0467 . 5980

. 5732 71. 3616

. 2924 3. 7440

. 9380 12. 0106

. 0039 . 0499

. 1893 2.4239

. 5927 7.5891

. 8098 * 100. 0000 * 10
TOTAL RATE 8. 3283

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8059

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2786

. 0467 . 5607

. 5732 66. 9188

. 2924 3. 5109

. 9380 11. 2628

. 0039 . 0468

. 5185 6. 2258

. 1893 2.2730

. 5927 7.1167

. 3283 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  7.8255

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 9219

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2965

. 0506 . 6466

. 9537 12. 1871

. 5732 71. 2185

. 2924 3. 7365

. 1893 2.4190

. 5927 7.5739

. 8255 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
645 7760
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
926 4600
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0733
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 365-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0736
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0738
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 10. 3230

RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 1. 4569
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0232 . 2247
. 0467 . 4524
7. 3030 70. 7449
. 2256 2.1854
. 9380 9. 0865
. 0039 . 0378
. 5185 5.0228
. 5210 5.0470
. 5927 5.7416
10. 3230 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  7.6394
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 1. 9687
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0232 . 3037
. 0506 . 6624
. 9537 12. 4840
5. 4539 71. 3917
. 2256 2.9531
. 1893 2.4779
. 5927 7. 7585
7.6394 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE  7.0287
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 2.1398
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0232 . 3301
. 0506 . 7199
. 3430 4. 8800
5. 4539 77.5947
. 2256 3. 2097
. 1893 2.6932
. 5927 8. 4326
7.0287 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

WCO141R

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0739
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0741
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
CI TY AURCRA PUB LI B
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0742
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
CI TY AURCRA PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

10.

TOTAL RATE 7.3604

RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 2.0434
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE-- -
. 0232 . 3152
. 0506 . 6875
. 3430 4.6601
. 4539 74.0979
. 2256 3. 0651
. 5210 7.0784
. 5927 8. 0524
. 3604 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 10. 9407
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 1. 3747
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0232 . 2121
. 0467 . 4268
. 8313 62. 4393
. 5425 4. 9585
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 9739 18. 0418
. 0039 . 0356
. 2859 2.6132
. 4902 4. 4805
. 5927 5.4175
9407 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE 10. 4505
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 1.4392
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0232 . 2220
. 0467 . 4469
. 8313 65. 3682
. 5425 5.1911
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 9739 18. 8881
. 0039 . 0373
. 2859 2.7358
. 5927 5.6714
4505 * 100. 0000 * 11



4/ 09/ 19

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
646 7560
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
708 5015
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
708 5015
710 5025
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0744
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 203-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE

CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0747
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-C
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
CI TY AURCRA PUB LI B
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0748
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-C
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 43-A
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
CI TY AURCRA PUB LI B
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

10.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 6. 9630

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 2. 1600

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 3332

. 0467 . 6707

. 9259 70. 7439

. 2256 3. 2400

. 4767 6. 8462

. 0039 . 0560

. 3145 4.5167

. 2034 2.9212

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5927 8.5121

. 9630 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE 10. 9407

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 3747

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2121

. 0467 . 4268

. 8313 62. 4393

. 5425 4. 9585

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 9739 18. 0418

. 0039 . 0356

. 2859 2.6132

. 4902 4. 4805

. 5927 5.4175

9407 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE 10. 9407

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 3747

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2121

. 0467 . 4268

. 8313 62. 4393

. 5425 4. 9585

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 9739 18. 0418

. 0039 . 0356

. 2859 2.6132

. 4902 4. 4805

. 5927 5.4175

9407 * 100. 0000 * 14



4/ 09/ 19 2018 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0750 TOTAL RATE 10. 9407
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1504 1. 3747
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMN FUNDS . 0232 . 2121
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0467 . 4268
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 8313 62. 4393
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 5425 4. 9585
700 8090 FOX METRO WATER RECL . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
708 5015 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-C . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
711 5030 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 43-B . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1.9739 18. 0418
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0039 . 0356
880 6022 Cl TY AURCRA PUB LI B . 2859 2.6132
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4902 4. 4805
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5927 5.4175
TOTALS 10. 9407 * 100. 0000 * 14
TAX CODE 0751 TOTAL RATE 10. 9407
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1504 1. 3747
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0232 . 2121
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0467 . 4268
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 8313 62. 4393
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 5425 4. 9585
700 8090 FOX METRO WATER RECL . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
709 5020 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 42 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1.9739 18. 0418
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0039 . 0356
880 6022 Cl TY AURCRA PUB LI B . 2859 2.6132
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4902 4. 4805
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5927 5.4175
TOTALS 10. 9407 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0752 TOTAL RATE 10. 4505
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1504 1.4392
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0232 . 2220
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0467 . 4469
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 8313 65. 3682
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 5425 5.1911
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1.9739 18. 8881
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0039 . 0373
880 6022 Cl TY AURCRA PUB LI B . 2859 2.7358
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5927 5.6714

TOTALS 10.4505 *  100. 0000 * 10



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
734 6722
839 6720
840 6721
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0753
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI L ROVEOVI LLE FI RE
VI LLAGE OF ROVEOVI LLE
VIL ROVEO RD & BR
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0755
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
CI TY AURCRA PUB LI B
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0756
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE
CITY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

10.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  8.1108

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8543

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2860

. 0467 . 5758

. 5732 68. 7133

. 2924 3. 6051

. 1974 2.4338

. 0416 12. 8421

. 0039 . 0481

. 1893 2. 3339

. 5927 7. 3076

. 1108 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 10. 9407

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 3747

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2121

. 0467 . 4268

. 8313 62. 4393

. 5425 4. 9585

. 9739 18. 0418

. 0039 . 0356

. 2859 2.6132

. 4902 4. 4805

. 5927 5.4175

9407 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 7.6771

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1.9591

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 3022

. 0467 . 6083

. 5732 72.5951

. 2924 3. 8087

. 4767 6. 2094

. 0039 . 0508

. 3145 4.0966

. 2034 2.6494

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5927 7.7204

. 6771 * 100. 0000 * 12



4/ 09/ 19

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
717 5016
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0759
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0760
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
C TY AURCRA SSA 34-F
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-X
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
CI TY AURCRA PUB LI B
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0761
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

10.

11.

TOTAL RATE 10. 1446

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 4826

. 0000

. 0232 . 2287

. 0467 . 4603

. 9537 9.4011

. 8313 67.3393

. 5425 5. 3477

. 4669 4.6024

. 0039 . 0384

. 2591 2.5541

. 2742 2.7029

. 5927 5. 8425
1446 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 11. 3038
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 3305

. 0000 :

. 0232 . 2052

. 0467 . 4131

. 8313 60. 4337

. 5425 4.7993

. 0000

. 3631 3.2122

. 9739 17. 4623

. 0039 . 0345

. 2859 2.5292

. 4902 4. 3366

. 5927 5.2434
3038 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 3654
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1.7979

. 0000

. 0232 L2773

. 0467 . 5583

. 9537 11. 4005

. 4539 65. 1959

. 2256 2.6968

. 4669 5.5813

. 0039 . 0466

. 2591 3.0973

. 1893 2.2629

. 5927 7.0852

. 3654 * 100. 0000 *

12



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
718 5017
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
719 5018
720 5019
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
651 7780
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0762
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-G
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-X
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CI TY AURCRA PUB LI B
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0765
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34- X
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34C-2
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
CI TY AURCRA PUB LI B
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0766
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

11.

11.

TOTAL RATE 11.3038

WCO141R

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 3305

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2052

. 0467 . 4131

. 8313 60. 4337

. 5425 4.7993

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 3631 3.2122

. 9739 17. 4623

. 0039 . 0345

. 2859 2.5292

. 4902 4. 3366

. 5927 5.2434

3038 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE 11. 3038

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 3305

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2052

. 0467 . 4131

. 8313 60. 4337

. 5425 4.7993

. 3631 3.2122

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 9739 17. 4623

. 0039 . 0345

. 2859 2.5292

. 4902 4. 3366

. 5927 5.2434

3038 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE 9. 5535

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1.5743

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2428

. 0467 . 4888

. 9537 9. 9827

. 8313 71. 5057

. 2256 2.3614

. 4669 4.8872

. 0039 . 0408

. 2591 2.7121

. 5927 6. 2042

. 5535 * 100. 0000 * 11



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
899 3685
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0767
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0768
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
CSVEGOLAND PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0769
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE  8.7672
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 7155

. 0000

. 0232 . 2646

. 0467 . 5327

. 9537 10. 8780

. 4539 62. 2080

. 5425 6.1878

. 4669 5. 3255

. 0039 . 0445

. 2591 2. 9553

. 2742 3.1276

. 5927 6. 7605

. 7672 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 7461
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 7196

. 0000

. 0232 . 2653

. 0467 . 5340

. 9537 10. 9043

. 5732 63. 7221

. 2924 3. 3432

. 4669 5. 3384

. 0039 . 0446

. 4537 5. 1875

. 1893 2.1644

. 5927 6. 7766

. 7461 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 3622
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 7986

. 0000 :

. 0232 L2774

. 0467 . 5585

. 9537 11. 4049

. 5732 66. 6475

. 2924 3. 4967

. 4669 5. 5835

. 0039 . 0466

. 2591 3. 0985

. 5927 7.0878

. 3622 * 100. 0000 *

11



4/ 09/ 19 2018 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0770 TOTAL RATE 10. 9407
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1504 1. 3747
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMN FUNDS . 0232 . 2121
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0467 . 4268
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 8313 62. 4393
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 5425 4. 9585
700 8090 FOX METRO WATER RECL . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
722 5031 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 74 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1.9739 18. 0418
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0039 . 0356
880 6022 Cl TY AURCRA PUB LI B . 2859 2.6132
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4902 4. 4805
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5927 5.4175
TOTALS 10. 9407 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0771 TOTAL RATE 10. 9407
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1504 1. 3747
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0232 . 2121
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0467 . 4268
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 8313 62. 4393
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 5425 4. 9585
722 5031 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 74 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1.9739 18. 0418
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0039 . 0356
880 6022 Cl TY AURCRA PUB LI B . 2859 2.6132
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4902 4. 4805
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5927 5.4175
TOTALS 10. 9407 * 100. 0000 * 12
TAX CODE 0772 TOTAL RATE  7.7792
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1504 1. 9334
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0232 . 2982
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0506 . 6505
409 2360 LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST 1. 0967 14. 0979
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5. 5732 71.6423
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2924 3. 7587
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5927 7.6190

TOTALS 7.7792 *  100.0000 * 8



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
409 2360
633 7520
655 7860
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
899 3685
944 4480
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0773
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0774
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0775
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
CSVEGOLAND PARK DI ST
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.9685

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8874

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2911

. 0506 . 6350

. 0967 13. 7629

. 5732 69. 9404

. 2924 3. 6694

. 1893 2.3756

. 5927 7.4382

. 9685 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 9. 8855

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1.5214

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2347

. 0467 . 4724

. 9537 9. 6475

. 8313 69. 1042

. 5425 5.4878

. 4669 4.7231

. 0039 . 0395

. 2742 2.7738

. 5927 5. 9956

. 8855 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 10. 3392

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 4547

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2244

. 0467 . 4517

. 9537 9. 2241

. 8313 66. 0718

. 5425 5.2470

. 4669 4.5158

. 0039 . 0377

. 4537 4.3882

. 2742 2.6520

. 5927 5. 7326

3392 * 100. 0000 * 12



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
644 7600
651 7780
908 3640
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
764 5032
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
645 7760
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

WCO141R

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0776
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0777
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 161
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
CI TY AURCRA PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0778
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 365-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

10.

TOTAL RATE  7.5296

RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 1. 9975
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0232 . 3081
. 0506 . 6720
. 7187 9. 5450
. 4539 72.4328
. 2256 2.9962
. 3145 4.1768
. 5927 7.8716
. 5296 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 10. 4505
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 1.4392
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0232 . 2220
. 0467 . 4469
. 8313 65. 3682
. 5425 5.1911
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 9739 18. 8881
. 0039 . 0373
. 2859 2.7358
. 5927 5.6714
4505 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 10. 3898
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1504 1. 4476
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0232 . 2233
. 0467 . 4495
. 3030 70. 2901
. 2924 2.8143
. 9380 9. 0281
. 0039 . 0375
. 5185 4. 9905
. 5210 5. 0145
. 5927 5. 7046
3898 * 100. 0000 * 11



4/ 09/ 19

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
767 5310
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
641 7740
653 7820
889 6595
890 6596
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
889 6595
890 6596
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0779

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY NAPERVI L SSA 25
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE
CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0780
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF OSWEGO

VI LL OSVEGO RD & BR
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0781
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF OSWEGO

VI LL OSVEGO RD & BR
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 8. 2327

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8269

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2818

. 0467 . 5673

. 4539 66. 2468

. 2256 2.7403

. 7417 9. 0092

. 4767 5.7903

. 0039 . 0474

. 3145 3. 8201

. 2034 2.4706

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5927 7.1993

. 2327 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE 9. 3376

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 6107

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2485

. 0467 . 5001

. 7187 7. 6968

. 8313 73. 1591

. 5425 5. 8098

. 1540 1. 6492

. 0039 . 0418

. 2742 2. 9365

. 5927 6. 3475

. 3376 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 8. 3447

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8023

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0232 . 2780

. 0467 . 5596

. 8313 81. 8639

. 5425 6. 5011

. 1540 1. 8455

. 0039 . 0467

. 5927 7.1029

. 3447 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 09/ 19

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
734 6722
839 6720
840 6721
914 3040
926 4600
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0782
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI L ROVEOVI LLE FI RE
VI LLAGE OF ROVEOVI LLE
VIL ROVEO RD & BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 8. 6293

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1.7429

. 0000

. 0232 . 2689

. 0467 . 5412
5.5732 64. 5846

. 2924 3. 3885

. 1974 2.2876
1. 0416 12. 0705

. 0039 . 0452

. 5185 6. 0086

. 1893 2.1937

. 5927 6. 8683
8.6293 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12



